





Index
Functicnal Paris List

Wustration and Parts

Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures.

Text Codes:

AR - As Required

0000 - Not Shown

QTY - Quantity Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)

M - Model Example (M1} (if M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models}

Expanded Model and Color Nomenclature:

Example }
M1 - Madel#t P |
M2 -Model#2 P :
M3 - Model#3 P |




" RP6610008  Rev.0 T T T



Functional Parts

Part

No: Description:

10735102 BECKETT BURNER {QTY AR)

Dogses13 BLOWER-ID (M1, M2, M3)

09868612 BLOWER-ID (M4, M5, M&)

10099901 CAPACITOR (M1, M2)

D6875739 CAPACITOR (M5, M6)

DB859325 CAPACITOR (M3, M4)

10207706 CONTROL-INTEG

10735201 FLAME-SENSOR

11168302 HARNESS-WIRING

10735002 IGNITOR

10123513 LIMIT-RESET MAN (M2, M3, M4, M5, M&)
10123512 LIMIT-RESET MAN (M1)

10452903 MANIFOLD (M4, M5)

10452902 MANIFOLD (M2, M3)

10452004 MANIFOLD {Ms6)

10452601 MANIFOLD (M1)

10219709 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/2 (M3)

10219708 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/2 (M4}

16220003 MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3 (M1)

10219804 MOTCR-BLOWER 1/3 (M2)

- 10219707 MOTOR-BLOWER 3/4 (M5, M8)

10716003 CORIFICE (QTY AR}

11111910 SWITCH-PRESSURE

11111902 SWITCH-PRESSURE (M2, M3, M&)

11111603 SWITCH-PRESSURE (M4, M5)

11111905 SWITCH-PRESSURE (M1}

6348701 TRANSFORMER

11086002 TURBULATOR (QTY AR)

6476907 VALVE-GAS

SPECIAL PARTS

4855625 FILTER-AIR {M3, M4, M5, M6}

10373002 FILTER-AIR (M1, M2}

RPBE10008  MANUAL-PARTS

RS6610001  MANUAL-SERVICE

163188135  MANUAL-USERS

103188148  MANUAL-USERS

11067328 MANUAL-USERS FR (M1)

111346086  SPEC SHEET

Expanded Modet and Color Nomenclature

M1 - GDC045X308 P1208101F
M2 - GDCO70X30B P1208102F
| M3 - GDCO70X40B P1208103F
M4 - GDC0O90X40B P1208104F
M5 - GDCOSOX50B P1208105F
M6 - GDC115X50B P1208106F

I
i
i
1
i

RP&610008

Rev. 0




Front Panels

0281

0171

0271

[ 0331

Bottom View

Re

RPB610008



-~

Front Panels

Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
image 1

0171 B1388803 LATCH-1/4 TURN (QTY 4)
0191 D698EO04 ACCESS DOOR (M1)

0191 D6988G0S ACCESS DOOR (M2, M3)
0191 D6988010 ACCESS DOOR (M4, M5, M6}
0201 D6979618 BLOWER DOCR (M4, M5, M8}
0201 DE979614 BLOWER DOCR (M1}

0201 D6978616 BLOWER DOOR (M2, M3)
0211 10736201 COVER-HV BOX

0231 MO216528 SCREW-SM (QTY AR}

0271 MO216716 SCREW-SM (M1, M2) (QTY AR)
0271 MO211018 SCREW-SM (M3, M4, M5, M6) {QTY AR)
0281 11104001 SNAP-BUSHING CLR

0331 10368501 RAIL-FILTER

0341 10262101 SUPPORT-BLOWER (M3)
0351 Bi370309 PIPE-PVC STRAIGHT

0361 C6424004 VENT TUBE BKT

0371 11022001 TUBE-VENT

0401 MO2199t6 SCREW-SM (QTY AR)

Expanded Model and Color Nomenclature

| M2 - GBCOT0X30B P1208102F

M1 - GBC045X30B P1208101F

M3 - GDCO70X40B P1208103F
M4 - GDC080X408B P1208104F
MS - GDCOg0oX50B P1208105F
M6 - GDC115X50B P1208106F

RPE610003



Partition Tube/Collector Box/Manifoid

RP&610008 Rev. 0 i T s T T




. 0551 MO0219616 SCREW-5M (QTY AR)

Partition Tube/Collector Box/Manifold

Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description: |
fmaget L |
G091 D39BTI01  BOX-COLLECTOR (Wi, M5, M) Expanded Model and Color Nomenclaturfi

0091 D9981001 BOX-COLLECTOR (M1, M2, M3) I M1 - GDCO45X30B P1208101F

0101 D9983001 GASKET-COLL BOX (M1, M2, M3) i M2 - GDCO70X30B P1208102F

0101 D9983002 GASKET-COLL BOX (M4, M5, M6) | hpm

0131 D99B7E02 INSUL-COLL BOX (M4, M5, M6} ; M3 - GDCO70X408 P1208103F

0131 DI9ETE01 INSUL-COLL BOX (M1, M2, M3) I M4 - GDCOSOX40B  P1208104F

0161 D9992403 ANGLE-SUPPORT (QTY 2) ' M5 - GDCO90X50B P1208105F

0271 C6449901 ANGLE-SUPPORT (QTY 2) | M6 - GDC115X508B P1208106F

0301 C6457403 STIFFENER-PANEL {M4, M5, M5)
0301 C6457402 STIFFENER-PANEL {M2, M3)
0321 11072202 SHIELD-ORIFICE (M2, M3)
0321 11072201 SHIELD-ORIFICE (M1}

0321 11072203 SHIELD-ORIFICE {M4, MS)
0321 11072204 SHIELD-ORIFICE {M6)

0331 C6471201 BRKT-INSUL

0371 10250805 LIMIT (M1)

0371 10250807 LIMIT (M2, M4, M5, M6)

0371 10250802 LIMIT (M3)

0411 11066201 GASKET-PART PANEL (QTY 2
0501 M0211016 SGREW-SM (QTY AR

0521 M0211022 SCREW-SM (QTY AR)

0651 MO0211020 SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
fmage 2

0012 10735002 IGNITOR
0022 CBA76907 VALVE-GAS

0032 10716003 ORIFICE (QTY AR)

0042 10735201 FLAME-SENSOR

0052 10123512 LIMIT-RESET MAN {M1)

0052 10123513  LIMIT-RESET MAN (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)
0062 10452902 MANIFOLD (M2, M3)

0062 10452904 MANIFOLD (MS)

0062 10452903 MANIFOLD (M4, MS)

0062 10452901 MANIFOLD (M1)

0072 10735102 BECKETT BUANER (QTY AR)

0092 11008104 BRKT-BURNER (M6)

0082 11008103 BRKT-BURNER (M4, MS)

0092 11008101 BRKT-BURNER {M1)

0092 11008102 BRKT-BURNER (M2, M3)

0102 10499303 BRKT-R MANIFOLD

0112 10499403 BRKT-L MANIFOLD

0122 11165102 SHIELD-ID BLOWER (M2, M3)

0122 11165104 SHIELD-ID BLOWER (MS)

0122 11165103 SHIELD-ID BLOWER (M4, M5)

0122 11165101 SHIELD-ID BLOWER (M1)

0132 10734702 BRKT-LOCK BURNER (M2, M3}

0132 10734703 BRKT-LOCK BURNER (M4, MS)

0132 10734701 BRKT-LOCK BURNER (M1}

0132 10734704 BRKT-LOCK BURNER (M8}
0142 10118902 BRKT-SENSOR

0152 M021652¢ SCREW-SM (QTY AR}
0182 MO216518 SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
0182 M0212517 SCREW-SM {QTY AR}
0202 11008703 BRKT-SENSOR

g RP&610008 Rev. 0



Heat Exchange/Recupe Coil

RPE610008 Rev. 0 10 . —




Heat Exchange/Recupe Coil

Ref.
No:

Part
No:

Description:

Ref.
No:

Part
No:

Description:

image 1

‘6002
0012
0012
0012
0012
0022
0022
0022
0102
0122
o132
0142
0152

11086002
10187207
10197004
10197208
10187104
Dag75103
Das75101
DS875102
M0211031
M0219816
10238302
10241502
10241503

COVER-FR RECUPE (M4, M5)
COVER-FR RECUPE (M1}
COVER-FR RECUPE (M6}
COVER-FR RECUPE (M2, M3)
GASKET-FR COV {M4, M5, M§}
GASKET-FR COV (M1}
GASKET-FR COV (M2, M3)
SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
SCREW-SM (QTY AR}
SKIRT-SHIELD {QTY 2)
EXTENSION-SHIELD
EXTENSION-SHIELD

Expanded Model and Color Nomenclature

M1 - GDCO45X308
M2 - GBCO70X30B
M3 - GDCO70X40B
M4 - GDCO90X40B
M5 - GRC090X508

1 M6 - GDC115X50B

P1208101F
P1208102F
P1208103F
P1208104F
P1208105F
P1208106F

11

RPE610008

Rev. O



Outer Cabinet

Re

RP6610008



Outer Cabinet

Ref. Part Ref.

No: No: Description: Na: Description:
image 1

0011 D9%02316
0011 D8902318
0011 D8902314
0031 103098218
0031 10308217
0031 10308218
0031 103082128
0081 Ds265808
0081 D9gE5812
0081 DE965810
0111 06995118
0111 D&995116
0111 D8895114
0141 10452012
G151 10452412
0261 CB415906
0261 6415304
0261 8415805
0311 10736102
0421 A4554801
0441 MO571002

- 0491 M9211530
0511 MO211018
0541 Mo216718
0551 MO0215916
0601 M0216536
0731 A4568804
0741 MO270001
0751 MO227803
0821 C6345701
0831 A4603801

BASEPAN WELD (M2, M3)
BASEPAN WELD {M4, M5, M6)
BASEPAN WELD {M1)
BLOWER DECK WELD (M1}
BLOWER DECK WELD (M2)
BLOWER DECK WELD (M3}
BLOWER DECK WELD (M4, M5, M6}
BACK PANEL {M1)

BACK PANEL (M4, M5, MS)
BACK PANEL (M2, M3}
TOP COVER (M4, M5, M6)
TOP COVER (M2, M3)

TOP COVER (M1}

L-SIDE PANEL

R-SIDE PANEL

INSUL-HT EX (M4, M5, M6)
INSUL-HT EX (M1}
INSUL-HT EX (M2, M3)
BOX-HIGH VOLTAGE
BUSHING-SNAP
BUSHING-SNAP
SCREW-SM {QTY AR)
SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
SCREW-SM (QTY AR}
SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
SCREW-SM {QTY AR}
GROMMET-D
WASHER-CUP

SCREW-TC
TRANSFORMER
GROMMET

Expanded Model and Color Nomenclature

M1 - GDC045X30B
M2 - GDCO70X308
M3 - GDCO70X40B
M4 - GDCOS0X40B
M5 - GDCO90X508
M6 - GDC115X508

P1208101F
P1208102F
P1208103F
P1208104F
P1208105F
P1208106F

|
|
|
|

13

RPS610008

Rev. O




Tubing/Pressure Switches

12

Rev. 0

RP&610008



Tubing/Pressure Switches

Ret. Part
No: No:

Description:

Ref.

No:

Part
Nao:

Description:

Image 1

0121 D9g8es03
0181 B1410312
0211 Bi1410311
0221 B9276201
0241 8424002
0281 10314001
0291 11111805
0291 11111803
0281 11111802
0351 Dg855802
0361 11111910
0461 CB458101
0481 10241161
0531 MO0218151
0541 MO216716
0551 M0219916
0561 MO227525
0571 MO0228032
0581 MO0270528
0681 MO119206
0691 MO117603

PLATE-BLOWER
HOSE-PRESSURE SW
HOSE-PRESSURE SW
SWITCH-INTERLOCK
BRKT-VENT TUBE
BRKT-ELBOW
SWITCH-PRESSURE (M1}
SWITCH-PRESSURE (M4, M5) -
SWITCH-PRESSURE (M2, M3, M6
GASKET-BLOW PLT -
SWITCH-PRESSURE
HOSE-DRAIN h
HOSE-DRAIN
SCREW-SM (QTY AR}
SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
SCREW-TC (QTY 2}
SCREW-TC (QTY 4)
WASHER-FLAT (QTY 4)
CLAMP-HOSE
CLAMP-HOSE

“Expanded Model and Color Nomenciature

M1 - GDCO45X30B
M2 - GDCO70X308
M3 - GDCO70X40B
| M4 - GDCOY0X408
M5 - GDCO0X508
M6 - GDC115X508B

P1208101F
P1208102F
P1208103F
P1208104F
P1208105F
P1208108F

i5

RPE610008

Rev. O




Wiring/Blower Pipe

Image 1

Image 2

0142 /\7
)

0042

RPE610008 Rev. 0




Wiring/Blower Pipe

Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1

0181 11168302 HARNESS-WIRING
047t M0104102 CLIP-CORD
0551 MO219916 SCREW-SM (QTY AR)
0631 M0321202 TIE-ELEC (QTY 5)
0641 MO0321208 TIE-ELEC
image 2 :
0032 MO236717 SCREW-SM(QTY AR)
0042 C6458303 ELBOW ASSY
0052 D9868613 BLOWER-ID (M1, M2, M3)
0052 D9868612 BLOWER-ID (M4, M5, M6)
0062 MO283201 NUT-U TYPE SPEED (QTY 2)
0072 MO200304 SCREW-MACH (QTY 2)
0082 MO275402 SEALER (QTY 9)
0092 D9849601 COLLAR-PIPE
0102 B1370924 PIPE-PVC STRAIGHT
0112 B1370826 PIPE-PVC STRAIGHT (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6)
0112 B1370917 PIPE-PVC STRAIGHT (M1)
0122 CB455307 ELBOW-22 1/2 ELL
0132 MO0326802 PLUG-TUBE
0142 MOG2680§) ‘EF’LUG-TUBE

[5]

. Expanded Model and Color Nomeanclature
M1-GDCO45X30B  P1208101F |
|
.i

M2 - GDCO70X30B  P1208102F
M3 - GDCO70X40B  P1208103F
iM4-GDCOS0X40B  P1208104F
| M5 - GDCOGOX50B  P1208105F
M6 - GDC115X50B  P1208106F |

RP6610008

Rev, 0




Blower

Altemate Motor Mount For M1 | Altemate Motor Mount For M2, M3, M4, Ms, M6

RPE610008 Rev. C 8




Biower

Ref.
_No:

Part
No:

Description:

Ref. Part

No: No: Description:

A4055402
AdO02702
A4539611
A4538611
B1136502
B1136519
B1136517
B1136521
B1136518
B1136519
Ce121807
C6121810
6352834
Ce421201
CE382906
8421202
9443702
10441501
D&879738
10099301
DEB59325
DE723311
06723302
10218707
10219708
10220003
10218709
10219804
10324220
10324222
D9856101
09950104
M0211016
Moz11020
MO221461
MO221461
MOZ33716
MO267144
MO274008
M0274008
M0282015
MO321202
10207706
10746201
10441601
A4002701
B1423601
M1252043
MO352005

STRAP-CAPACITOR (M1, M2, M3, Md)
GROMMET (M1, M2}

RIVET-POP {M1, M2)

RIVET-POP {M3, M4, M5, M6}
FELT-BACK (M1, M2}

FELT-FRONT (M3, Md, M5, M6}
FELT-SIDE (M1, M2)

FELT (M3, M4, M5, M6)

FELT-SIDE {M3, M4, MS, M6}
FELT-FRONT {M1, M2)

CUTOFF (M3, M4, M5, M6}

CUTOEF (M1, M2}
ANGLE-BLOWER (M1, M2}
ANGLE-BLOWER (M3, M4, M5, M6)
ANGLE-BLOWER (M1, M2)
ANGLE-BLOWER (M3, M4, M5, M6)
BRKT-MOTOR MT (M1, M2)
ARM-MTR MOUNT (M3, M4, M5, M6}
CAPACITOR {MS, M6}

CAPACITOR (M1, M2)

CAPACITOR {M3, M4}
WHEEL-BLOWER {M3, M4, M5, M6}
WHEEL-BLOWER (M1, M2)
MOTOR-BLOWER 3/4 {Ms, Ms)
MOTOR-BLOWER /2 {M4)
MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3 (M1}
MOTOR-BLOWER 1/2 (M3)
MOTOR-BLOWER 1/3 (M2}

BLOW HSG WELD (M1, M2)

BLOW HSG WELD (M3, M4, MS, M6)
ANGLE-BLOWER F®& (M3, M4, MS, M6)
ANGLE-BLOWER FR (M1, M2)
SCREW-SM {QTY AR}

SCREW-SM {QTY AR}

SCREW-TC (M1, M2)

SCREW-TC {M3, M4, M5, M6}
SCREW-SD (QTY 3)

SCREW-MACH

WASHER-FLAT (M3, Md, M5, M6}
WASHER-FLAT (M1, M2}
NUT-KEPS

TIE-ELEC

CONTROL-INTEG

BRKT-CONTROL

BAND-MTR MOUNT (M3, M4, M5, M6}
GROMMET (M3, M4, M5, M6}
BRKT-AUX LIMIT

SCREW-TC (QTY 2)

SWITCH

Expanded Model and Color Nomenciature

M1 - GDCO045X30B
M2 - GDCOT0X30B
M3 - GDCO70X40B

| M4 - GDCOS0X40B

M5 - GDCOIOX508B

M6 - GDC115X50B

P1208101F
P1208102F
P1208103F
P1208104F
P1208105F
P1208106F |

S

19

RP&610008

Rev. 0



